The effect of Lanthanum carbonate on Calciprotein

particles in Hemodialysis patients
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Table 1. & .

n=24

Age (year)
Male (%)
BMI (kg/m?)
SBP (mmHg)

DBP (mmHg)
Period of hemodialysis (years)
Kt/v
ACI (%)

GNRI
Serum albumin (g/dl)
LDL cholesterol (mmol/l)
Serum Ca (mg/dl)
Serum P (mg/dl)

Ca x PO4 product
iPTH (pg/ml)
FGF23 (Log) (pg/ml)
a-Klotho (pg/ml)
Fetuin-A (pg/ml)
hs-CRP (mg/l)

68 £12
12 (50)
21.2+£23
144 +£23
76 =13
5 (2-10)
1.74 + 0.34
46.8 +27.1
98.0 +5.8
3.9+0.2
79.1 (62.6-106.3)
9.0 (8.4-9.7)
5.4 (4.4-6.3)
48.8 (39.3-54.9)
88.0 (41.3-151.0)
1.3 (0.6-2.8)
428.2 (380.2-659.2)
230.8 (193.9-240.8)
0.3 (0.2-0.9)

mean = SD or number (percentage) or median (interquartile range).

BMI, body mass index; SBP, systolic blood pressure; DBP, diastolic blood pressure;

ACI, aortic calcification index; GNRI, geriatric nutritional risk index;

iPTH, intact parathyroid hormone; FGF23, fibroblast growth factor 23

hs-CRP, high-sensitivity C-reactive protein



Table 2. HRAAEDZAL.

0 week 8 week 16 week P
Serum albumin (g/dl) 3.9+0.2 3.8+0.3 3.8+0.3 0.30
LDL cholesterol (mmol/l) 79.1 (62.6-106.3) 76.6 (62.4-108.8) 84.6 (66.2-107.7) 0.40
Serum Ca (mg/dl) 9.0 (8.4-9.7) 9.0 (8.5-9.8) 8.8 (8.5-9.2) 0.07
Serum P (mg/dl) 5.4 (4.4-6.3) 5.3 (4.0-5.9) 4.9 (4.4-5.8) 0.73
Ca x PO4 product 48.8 (39.3-54.9) 46.9 (37.5-51.6) 44.6 (39.5-49.2) 0.44
iPTH (pg/ml) 88.0 (41.3-151.0) 76.0 (38.3-146.3) 130 (80.3-195.8) <0.01
FGF23 (Log) (pg/ml) 1.3 (0.6-2.8) 1.0 (0.6-3.6) 1.0 (0.7-2.5) 0.85
a-Klotho (pg/ml) 428.2 (380.2-659.2)  423.4 (370.0-619.9)  456.1 (337.7-530.8) 0.31
Fetuin-A (ng/ml) 230.8 (193.9-240.8)  214.2 (200.2-245.1)  214.5(190.9-233.3) 0.15
hs-CRP (mg/l) 0.3 (0.2-0.9) 0.6 2.9-1.1) 0.7 (0.2-1.5) 0.58

PfiLIZ Wilcoxon signed-rank 7>Student’s t-testZ 3RO T 5,

mean + SD or median (interquartile range).
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AU: Arbitary Unit

CCnH LCDEFIZED AN T L U CFEB L OMIE Y AEDZE(L &L TCPP D%
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r=0.53 =
r=0.11 =021

P<0.01 =
P=0.60 P=032
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